FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-21-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

0-1-0) R

101755174

ĒΤ

PAIENTS UNL TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type \boxtimes ☐ Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License ☐ Change of Name Document ID # ☐ Merger Other Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame Reel # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Day Year Month Robert E. Tolbert, II Name (line 1) 2001 06 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 824 Market Street (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Suite 510 Assignment.) Address (line 3) 19801 Wilmington DE State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
00000183 09878630

06/20/2001 DBYRNE

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

ATLL1B01 1175143.1

PATENT REEL: 011900 FRAME: 0502

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone in	Number 404.815.6500	
Name	Kilpatrick Stockton, LLP		
Address (line 1)	1100 Peachtree Street		
Address (line 2)	Suite 2800		
Address (line 3)	Atlanta, GA 30309-4530		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 4			
Application Number(s) Or Patent Number(s)			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT		PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account			
Enter for pay	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the	account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 11-0855	
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Li K. Wang, Reg. No	. 44.393	June 11, 2001	
Name of Perso		Date	

Attorney Docket No.: 36968/254468 (BS00412)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert E. Tolbert, II, have invented certain improvements in VIRTUAL TECHNICAL SUPPORT REPRESENTATIVE, which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and to said U.S. Non-Provisional Applications, and to the invention therein set forth, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, or claiming priority thereto, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which

PATENT REEL: 011900 FRAME: 0504 Application No. Unassigned Filed: June 10, 2001 VIRTUAL TECHNICAL SUPPORT REPRESENTATIVE ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
7th day of June	, 2001.
	Robert E. Tolbert, II
State of Georgia }	
County of Cobb	

Then personally appeared the above named Robert E. Tolbert, II who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>7</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2001.

Notary Public

My commission expires on April 24, 2005

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

ATLLIB01 1169378.1

PATENT REEL: 011900 FRAME: 0505